

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.14250/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 09/05/2003 in FA 373/03
of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

KALPANA JHA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

KANPUR DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 18/08/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated by learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner that the impugned order in effect runs counter to the decision of this Court in Gulzarilal Agarwal vs. Accounts Officer reported in 1996 (10) SCC 590. Issue notice. Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the respondents. Formal service of notice is therefore dispensed with.

-2-

Counter affidavit to be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.
Stay of further proceedings before the National Commission.

[SUMAN WADHWA][MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER