

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 9603 OF 2003

KALPANA JHA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KANPUR DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 02/03/2006 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.

Mr. V.P. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The appeal is disposed of as withdrawn.

[Alka Dudeja]

[Om Prakash]

Court Master

Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 9603 OF 2003

Kalpana Jha

...Appellant(s)

Versus

Kanpur Development Authority and Anr.

...Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant seeks permission to withdraw this appeal as the parties have compromised outside the Court. Permission is accorded.

The appeal is, thus, disposed of as withdrawn.

.....J.

[B.N. AGRAWAL]

.....J.

[A.K. MATHUR]

New Delhi,

March 02, 2006.